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The Purpose

• To discuss work plan at granular level for Budget 2021 
implementation. 

• To improve overall process if project delivery by leveraging Business 
Model Canvas (BMC) 

• To identify the timeline of project implementation as in item (i) 





The Output
Business Model Canvas



BI Case Studies
(Kumpulan Alamin)



Academia MOHR MOTAC
BI Case

Studies

SMEs
MPC

officers

Webinars

MOTAC

Professional

fees

Bayaran

kpd hosting

online

MOHR

2 BI Case

Studies

New policy

tools

Online

engagements

Physical

engagements

Emails

Online

platform

meetings

(teams,zoom)

Social

Media

Consultant /

Facilitator /

Moderator

MPC

associates

Proposal to

ministry on

case study

MOE MOE

1 proposal

to ministry

on case

study

Better

quality

regulations

Seminar

15 trained

government

official

BI training

Enhance

knowledge &

skills

MOHE

MINDEFMOT

MOHAEPU

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Alamin
Picture not available

Malaysia

Services

Development 

Council (MSDC)

(En.Naseer)

Identify

issues

SMEs

(Dr Ain,

Munirah)

MPC

officers

Webinars

MOTAC

Professional fees

(Consultant,

facilitator/moderator)

Subscription

online

MOHR

2 reports on 

regulations

improvement

Online

engagements

Physical

engagements

Emails
Social

Media

Consultant /

Facilitator /

Moderator

(en.Irwan, Dr

Izhar)

MOE

Hosting offline

cost 

Better

quality

regulations

Analyse

issues

Propose

solutions

Academia 

MOHE

MINDEF MOHA

EPU

(Dr Khalid)

MOT

5 recommendations

on regulatory

improvement

2 GRP tools

(social)

Assist

government

offiicials to

conduct GRP)

INTAN

(Pn. Zaharah) Identify

experts

Trainings

Preliminary

assessment

Proposal &

endorsement

Develop

GRP Tools

Engagement

with key

stakeholders

Piloting the

GRP tools

Finalising

the GRP

tools

Improve

decision-

making

regulations

Mural -

collaborative

application

Virtual

meeting

room

Training on

Virtual

Application

Training on

Subject Matter

Expert (SME)

International

Expert

(Sue Holmes)

Database

management

News and

articles
GRP Portal

Promotional

contents

UPC portal

Developing

Media

release

content

Promotional fees
Database

management
Promotional fees Training costs

Subscription

Apps

Content

development

cost

Professional

fees

(International

consultant)

Professional

fees

(Subject

Matter Expert)

MPC

associate 

RM1.1mil

Consultant /

Facilitator /

Moderator

(en.Irwan, Dr

Izhar)

MPC

associate

(Dato' Oii, Mr.

Goh, Kjd)

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Alamin
Picture not available



Academia MOHR MOTAC
BI Case

Studies

SMEs
MPC

officers

Webinars

MOTAC

Professional

fees

Bayaran

kpd hosting

online

MOHR

2 BI Case

Studies

New policy

tools

Online

engagements

Physical

engagements

Emails

Online

platform
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(teams,zoom)

Social

Media

Consultant /

Facilitator /

Moderator

MPC

associates

Proposal to

ministry on
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MOE MOE

1 proposal

to ministry

on case

study

Better

quality

regulations

Seminar

15 trained

government

official

BI training

Enhance

knowledge &

skills

MOHE

MINDEFMOT

MOHAEPU

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Alamin
Picture not available
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Finalising

the GRP
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Improve
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Application

Training on
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International

Expert
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GRP Portal

Promotional

contents

UPC portal

Developing
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release
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Promotional fees
Database

management
Promotional fees Training costs

Subscription

Apps

Content

development

cost

Professional

fees

(International

consultant)

Professional

fees

(Subject

Matter Expert)
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RM1.1mil

Consultant /

Facilitator /

Moderator

(en.Irwan, Dr

Izhar)

MPC

associate

(Dato' Oii, Mr.

Goh, Kjd)

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Alamin
Picture not available



National Conference on 
Behavioural Insights (BI) & Good 
Regulatory Practices (GRP) 2021
(Kumpulan Azrol)



2 Kajian Kes

BI

New Policy

Tools
KKMMKajian Kes BI

WhatsApp

group

KWP
University KKMM KWP

MPC

Associates

FB

Page/Group

Monthly

Project

Updates

Email

Google

Drive/Dropbox

Meeting
MPC

Officer (6

officers)

Digital

Platforms

(Microsoft

Teams)

BI Training

Pegawai

Kementerian

KKMM, KWP,

KPKT, KKM,

KETSA, KASA,

KKR 

Online

Training

Online Training

GRP Portal

Whatsapp

Group

Ministries BI Experts

BI

Experts

Digital

Platform

Training

Module

Experts

Experts

Digital

Platform

(MURAL)

Coordinator

Enhance

Knowledge &

Skill 

BI Coordinator

@ Ministry

Certified BI

Practitioner

Report

Writer
Advertorial

Digital

Platform

(meeting

room)

Coordinator

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

 Behavioural Insights(BI)
Picture not available

Ministry
Regulatory

Coordinator
Associates

Verifikasi

isu/masalah

peraturan

Cadangan

Penambahbaikan

Peraturan

Analisa &

Penyediaan

Laporan Cadangan

Penambahbaikan

Peraturan

 Meningkatkan

Kecekapan

penyampaian

peraturan

Monthly

Project

Update

KKM KETSA

Media

Sosial

Workshop
Group

Whatsapp

Email

Email

Series of

Engagements

(Kementerian /

Industri)

Pembentangan

kpd Kementerian

Penyediaan

Peraturan

Berkualiti

Penjimatan

Kos

MPC

Officers

Digital

Platform

Regulatory

Reform

Framework 

Stock of

Regulations

Mymudah

List of

Issues

Public

Consultation

GRP Report

NPGRP

Meningkatkan

Integriti

Penjawat Awam

Good

Governance

Experts

Impact to Malaysia

Ranking in

International

Competitiveness

Report

Digital

Platform
Publication

Report

Writer
Logistic

LAPORAN PROJEK

PENAMBAHBAIKAN

PERATURAN

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Regulatory Eco system
Picture not available

BI Experts (local/

international)

BI

Practitioners

Universities

Ministries &

Agencies at

Federal

Keynote

Address

Ministries &

Agencies at

State

BI/GRP Best

Practices

Recognize

BI/GRP

Practitioners

Showcase

successful case

studies

Enhance

knowledge

Digital

Platform (ie.

Zoom, Webex,

Mural, etc.)

MPC

Officer (20

officers)

Website/

GRP Portal

BI

Community

WhatsApp

group

Email

Zoom/

Teams

BI

Community

Media

Ministries &

Agencies at

Federal

State &

Local

Authorities

Universities Industries

Local

Speakers/

Experts/

Moderator

Digital

Platform
Promotion

Report

Writer/

Rapporteur

Advertorial

Showcase

Panel

Session
VAC

Webinar Recognition

Networking

Industries

Virtual

Experience

GRP Portal

Meeting/RTD

VAC

Email

Blasting

RCs

BI

Experts
Ministries University

Experts/

Coordinator

Report

Writer

Meetings

(Presentation)

Proposal

Paper
KKMM

Recommendation

on BI Approach

Kertas

cadangan

berdasarkan

penemuan

kajian kes

MPC

Officer (2

officers)

Email Meeting Website

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Kertas cadangan berdasarkan penemuan kajian kes BIPicture not available

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

National Conference on Behavioural Insights (BI) & Good Regulatory Practices

(GRP) 2021

Picture not available



Behavioural Insight  (BI)
(Kumpulan Azrol)



2 Kajian Kes

BI

New Policy

Tools
KKMMKajian Kes BI

WhatsApp

group

KWP
University KKMM KWP

MPC

Associates

FB

Page/Group

Monthly

Project

Updates

Email

Google

Drive/Dropbox

Meeting
MPC

Officer (6

officers)

Digital

Platforms

(Microsoft

Teams)

BI Training

Pegawai

Kementerian

KKMM, KWP,

KPKT, KKM,

KETSA, KASA,

KKR 

Online

Training

Online Training

GRP Portal

Whatsapp

Group

Ministries BI Experts

BI

Experts

Digital

Platform

Training

Module

Experts

Experts

Digital

Platform

(MURAL)

Coordinator

Enhance

Knowledge &

Skill 

BI Coordinator

@ Ministry

Certified BI

Practitioner

Report

Writer
Advertorial

Digital

Platform

(meeting

room)

Coordinator

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

 Behavioural Insights(BI)
Picture not available

Ministry
Regulatory

Coordinator
Associates

Verifikasi

isu/masalah

peraturan

Cadangan

Penambahbaikan

Peraturan

Analisa &

Penyediaan

Laporan Cadangan

Penambahbaikan

Peraturan

 Meningkatkan

Kecekapan

penyampaian

peraturan

Monthly

Project

Update

KKM KETSA

Media

Sosial

Workshop
Group

Whatsapp

Email

Email

Series of

Engagements

(Kementerian /

Industri)

Pembentangan

kpd Kementerian

Penyediaan

Peraturan

Berkualiti

Penjimatan

Kos

MPC

Officers

Digital

Platform

Regulatory

Reform

Framework 

Stock of

Regulations

Mymudah

List of

Issues

Public

Consultation

GRP Report

NPGRP

Meningkatkan

Integriti

Penjawat Awam

Good

Governance

Experts

Impact to Malaysia

Ranking in

International

Competitiveness

Report

Digital

Platform
Publication

Report

Writer
Logistic

LAPORAN PROJEK

PENAMBAHBAIKAN

PERATURAN

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Regulatory Eco system
Picture not available

BI Experts (local/

international)

BI

Practitioners

Universities

Ministries &

Agencies at

Federal

Keynote

Address

Ministries &

Agencies at

State

BI/GRP Best

Practices

Recognize

BI/GRP

Practitioners

Showcase

successful case

studies

Enhance

knowledge

Digital

Platform (ie.

Zoom, Webex,

Mural, etc.)

MPC

Officer (20

officers)

Website/

GRP Portal

BI

Community

WhatsApp

group

Email

Zoom/

Teams

BI

Community

Media

Ministries &

Agencies at

Federal

State &

Local

Authorities

Universities Industries

Local

Speakers/

Experts/

Moderator

Digital

Platform
Promotion

Report

Writer/

Rapporteur

Advertorial

Showcase

Panel

Session
VAC

Webinar Recognition

Networking

Industries

Virtual

Experience

GRP Portal

Meeting/RTD

VAC

Email

Blasting

RCs

BI

Experts
Ministries University

Experts/

Coordinator

Report

Writer

Meetings

(Presentation)

Proposal

Paper
KKMM

Recommendation

on BI Approach

Kertas

cadangan

berdasarkan

penemuan

kajian kes

MPC

Officer (2

officers)

Email Meeting Website

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Kertas cadangan berdasarkan penemuan kajian kes BIPicture not available

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

National Conference on Behavioural Insights (BI) & Good Regulatory Practices

(GRP) 2021

Picture not available



Kertas Cadangan Berdasarkan
Penemuan Kajian Kes BI
(Kumpulan Azrol)



2 Kajian Kes

BI

New Policy

Tools
KKMMKajian Kes BI

WhatsApp

group

KWP
University KKMM KWP

MPC

Associates

FB

Page/Group

Monthly

Project

Updates

Email

Google

Drive/Dropbox

Meeting
MPC

Officer (6

officers)

Digital

Platforms

(Microsoft

Teams)

BI Training

Pegawai

Kementerian

KKMM, KWP,

KPKT, KKM,

KETSA, KASA,

KKR 

Online

Training

Online Training

GRP Portal

Whatsapp

Group

Ministries BI Experts

BI

Experts

Digital

Platform

Training

Module

Experts

Experts

Digital

Platform

(MURAL)

Coordinator

Enhance

Knowledge &

Skill 

BI Coordinator

@ Ministry

Certified BI

Practitioner

Report

Writer
Advertorial

Digital

Platform

(meeting

room)

Coordinator

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

 Behavioural Insights(BI)
Picture not available

Ministry
Regulatory

Coordinator
Associates

Verifikasi

isu/masalah

peraturan

Cadangan
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Industri)
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Penjimatan
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MPC
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Digital

Platform

Regulatory

Reform

Framework 
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Regulations

Mymudah

List of

Issues

Public

Consultation

GRP Report

NPGRP

Meningkatkan

Integriti

Penjawat Awam

Good

Governance

Experts

Impact to Malaysia

Ranking in

International

Competitiveness

Report

Digital

Platform
Publication

Report

Writer
Logistic

LAPORAN PROJEK

PENAMBAHBAIKAN

PERATURAN

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Regulatory Eco system
Picture not available
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Practitioners

Showcase

successful case

studies
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Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Kertas cadangan berdasarkan penemuan kajian kes BIPicture not available

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

National Conference on Behavioural Insights (BI) & Good Regulatory Practices

(GRP) 2021

Picture not available



Regulatory Eco system
(Kumpulan Azrol)
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New Policy
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Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

 Behavioural Insights(BI)
Picture not available
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Experts

Impact to Malaysia
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Competitiveness

Report
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Report

Writer
Logistic

LAPORAN PROJEK

PENAMBAHBAIKAN

PERATURAN

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Regulatory Eco system
Picture not available
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Session
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Experts/
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Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Kertas cadangan berdasarkan penemuan kajian kes BIPicture not available

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

National Conference on Behavioural Insights (BI) & Good Regulatory Practices

(GRP) 2021

Picture not available



Regulatory Improvement 
Recommendations
(Kumpulan Muzaffar)



DRIVE

Framework for

decision making -

Responsibility &

accountability

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries - UPC

Output - 1

BI

Guideline

MITI

(Strategic

Planning -

Mr. Jaya)

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

Conferences

MICE

RM 300,000 

Mr. Eddie

Razak

JPM

(JAKIM)

KBS

IPTA BIT

MITI

En.

Mohamad

Abdul

Hamid

OECD

KPN MOF

KLN

MOSTI
Literature

Review

Online

trainings
Webinar

Verification

with

stakeholders

Own unit

member

Other team

members

Easily

accessible

Standard

reference

of BI for all

Risk

minimisation of

policy failures

Reduce time in

implementing

BI

Online

trainings

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

CRM
KBS

JPM (Bhgn.

Pentadbiran

- En.

Jasmani)

KPN (Bhgn.

Dasar - Pn.

Siti Afzan)

Associations -

FMM (Dato'

Andy)

Manufacturing

Mr. Eddie

Razak

En.

Mohamad

Abdul

Hamid

Meeting

Room

Subscription

(10,000)

Consultants'

Fee

(100,000)

Mural

(10,000)

Engagement

with MDAs

(50,000)

Video,

News

Article

(70,000)

Database

(10,000)

Sharing

Sessions

(30,000)

Competency

Dev. for MPC

(20,000)

Mural

KLN

MOF - Dr.

Wan Farisan

ZOOM

MS

Teams

Webex

GoTo

Meeting

MOSTI -

Dato' Parang

Digital

Content

Dev.

MSF & PCT
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RM 100,000 

Report on Regulatory Improvement Project   5

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

RM 250,000 

Academicians

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries - UPC

Engagement

with public

Literature

Review

Lab

Sessions

Randomised

Control Trials

(RCT)

Interventions

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Output - 2 BI

Case Study

Reports

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

DRIVE

Framework for

decision making

- Responsibility &

accountability

Hands-on

experience

on BI

application

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Reference/

best practices

for BI

Online

trainings

JPM

(JAKIM)

KBS

IPTA

BITOECD

Consultants

JPM

(JAKIM)
KBS

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

UPC
GRP

Portal

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries -UPC

Output - 15

Officers

Academicians

JPM

KBS

IPTA BIT

MITI

KPN MOF

KLN

MOSTI

Online

trainings

Module

review

Training

evaluation

Webinar

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Standard

reference of

BI for all

Certification -

Beginner,

Intermediate

& Advanced

Competent

regulators &

policy makers

Online

trainings

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

CRM

RM 50,000 

En. Mohamad

Abdul Hamid -

Consultant

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

Conferences

MICE

Mural ZOOM

MS

Teams

Webex

GoTo

Meeting

Meeting

Room

Subscription

(10,000)

Consultants'

Fee (20,000)

Engagement

with MDAs

(5,000)

Certification

(5,000)

Competency

Dev. for MPC

(10,000)

MITI

(Strategic

Planning -

Mr. Jaya)

KBS

JPM (Bhgn.

Pentadbiran

- En.

Jasmani)

KPN (Bhgn.

Dasar - Pn.

Siti Afzan)

Associations -

FMM (Dato'

Andy)

KLN

MOF - Dr.

Wan Farisan

MOSTI -

Dato' Parang

Digital

Content

Dev.

Own unit

member

Other team

members

En. Mohamad

Abdul Hamid

- Consultant

MSF & PCT

INTANOECD

Output - 1

Recommendation

Paper on the

findings of BI Case

Study

DRIVE

Framework for

decision making

- Responsibility &

accountability

Hands-on

experience

on BI

application

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Reference/

best practices

for BI

RM 50,000 

BI

Practitioners

Sharing

sessions
Academicians

JPM

(JAKIM)

IPTA

BIT

OECD

Consultants

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

ConferencesMICE

Sharing

sessions

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group MuzaffarPicture not available

Recommendation Paper on the findings of BI Case Study to the Ministry3

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

BI Case Study at Ministries1

BI Trainings for Public Servants4

JPM

(JAKIM)



BI Case Studies at Ministries
(Kumpulan Muzaffar)



DRIVE

Framework for

decision making -

Responsibility &

accountability

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries - UPC

Output - 1

BI

Guideline

MITI

(Strategic

Planning -

Mr. Jaya)

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

Conferences

MICE

RM 300,000 

Mr. Eddie

Razak

JPM

(JAKIM)

KBS

IPTA BIT

MITI

En.

Mohamad

Abdul

Hamid

OECD

KPN MOF

KLN

MOSTI
Literature

Review

Online

trainings
Webinar

Verification

with

stakeholders

Own unit

member

Other team

members

Easily

accessible

Standard

reference

of BI for all

Risk

minimisation of

policy failures

Reduce time in

implementing

BI

Online

trainings

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

CRM
KBS

JPM (Bhgn.

Pentadbiran

- En.

Jasmani)

KPN (Bhgn.

Dasar - Pn.

Siti Afzan)

Associations -

FMM (Dato'

Andy)

Manufacturing

Mr. Eddie

Razak

En.

Mohamad

Abdul

Hamid

Meeting

Room

Subscription

(10,000)

Consultants'

Fee

(100,000)

Mural

(10,000)

Engagement

with MDAs

(50,000)

Video,

News

Article

(70,000)

Database

(10,000)

Sharing

Sessions

(30,000)

Competency

Dev. for MPC

(20,000)

Mural

KLN

MOF - Dr.

Wan Farisan

ZOOM

MS

Teams

Webex

GoTo

Meeting

MOSTI -

Dato' Parang

Digital

Content

Dev.

MSF & PCT

INTAN

BI Guideline2

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers 

and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

Output - 5

regulatory

improvement

recommendations

JPM

MITI

Consultants

KBS

KPN
Technical

Experts

MOSTI

OECD

APEC

UNDP

World

Bank

Associations

Online

advisory

services

Consultation

thru UPC

Online

assessment

(RNF & RIS)

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Facilitation on

policies and

regulatory

review

Risk minisation

& regulatory

failures

Reduce

unnecessary

regulatory

burden

Transparent

Trust

Online

trainings

VAC on RIA/

RURB

GRP Portal UPC

Regulatory

Coordinator 

JPMMITI

KBS KPN

MOSTI

Manufacturing

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

RM 350,000 

Regulatory Improvement Recommendations6

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group MuzaffarPicture not available

Facilitation on

policies and

regulatory

review

Output - 2

Reports on

Regulatory

Improvement 

MOSTI

MITI

Consultants

OECD

APEC

Technical

Experts

Online

advisory

services

Virtual

advisory

clinic (VAC)

Consultation

thru UPC

Online

assessment

(RNF & RIS)

Engagement

with

stakeholders

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Risk minisation

& regulatory

failures

Reduce

unnecessary

regulatory

burden

Transparent

Trust

Online

trainings

VAC on RIA/

RURB

GRP Portal UPC

Regulatory

Coordinator 

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

MITI MOSTI

RM 100,000 

Report on Regulatory Improvement Project   5

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

RM 250,000 

Academicians

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries - UPC

Engagement

with public

Literature

Review

Lab

Sessions

Randomised

Control Trials

(RCT)

Interventions

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Output - 2 BI

Case Study

Reports

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

DRIVE

Framework for

decision making

- Responsibility &

accountability

Hands-on

experience

on BI

application

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Reference/

best practices

for BI

Online

trainings

JPM

(JAKIM)

KBS

IPTA

BITOECD

Consultants

JPM

(JAKIM)
KBS

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

UPC
GRP

Portal

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries -UPC

Output - 15

Officers

Academicians

JPM

KBS

IPTA BIT

MITI

KPN MOF

KLN

MOSTI

Online

trainings

Module

review

Training

evaluation

Webinar

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Standard

reference of

BI for all

Certification -

Beginner,

Intermediate

& Advanced

Competent

regulators &

policy makers

Online

trainings

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

CRM

RM 50,000 

En. Mohamad

Abdul Hamid -

Consultant

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

Conferences

MICE

Mural ZOOM

MS

Teams

Webex

GoTo

Meeting

Meeting

Room

Subscription

(10,000)

Consultants'

Fee (20,000)

Engagement

with MDAs

(5,000)

Certification

(5,000)

Competency

Dev. for MPC

(10,000)

MITI

(Strategic

Planning -

Mr. Jaya)

KBS

JPM (Bhgn.

Pentadbiran

- En.

Jasmani)

KPN (Bhgn.

Dasar - Pn.

Siti Afzan)

Associations -

FMM (Dato'

Andy)

KLN

MOF - Dr.

Wan Farisan

MOSTI -

Dato' Parang

Digital

Content

Dev.

Own unit

member

Other team

members

En. Mohamad

Abdul Hamid

- Consultant

MSF & PCT

INTANOECD

Output - 1

Recommendation

Paper on the

findings of BI Case

Study

DRIVE

Framework for

decision making

- Responsibility &

accountability

Hands-on

experience

on BI

application

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Reference/

best practices

for BI

RM 50,000 

BI

Practitioners

Sharing

sessions
Academicians

JPM

(JAKIM)

IPTA

BIT

OECD

Consultants

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

ConferencesMICE

Sharing

sessions

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group MuzaffarPicture not available

Recommendation Paper on the findings of BI Case Study to the Ministry3

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

BI Case Study at Ministries1

BI Trainings for Public Servants4

JPM

(JAKIM)



BI Guideline
(Kumpulan Muzaffar)



DRIVE

Framework for

decision making -

Responsibility &

accountability

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries - UPC

Output - 1

BI

Guideline

MITI

(Strategic

Planning -

Mr. Jaya)

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

Conferences

MICE

RM 300,000 

Mr. Eddie

Razak

JPM

(JAKIM)

KBS

IPTA BIT

MITI

En.

Mohamad

Abdul

Hamid

OECD

KPN MOF

KLN

MOSTI
Literature

Review

Online

trainings
Webinar

Verification

with

stakeholders

Own unit

member

Other team

members

Easily

accessible

Standard

reference

of BI for all

Risk

minimisation of

policy failures

Reduce time in

implementing

BI

Online

trainings

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

CRM
KBS

JPM (Bhgn.

Pentadbiran

- En.

Jasmani)

KPN (Bhgn.

Dasar - Pn.

Siti Afzan)

Associations -

FMM (Dato'

Andy)

Manufacturing

Mr. Eddie

Razak

En.

Mohamad

Abdul

Hamid

Meeting

Room

Subscription

(10,000)

Consultants'

Fee

(100,000)

Mural

(10,000)

Engagement

with MDAs

(50,000)

Video,

News

Article

(70,000)

Database

(10,000)

Sharing

Sessions

(30,000)

Competency

Dev. for MPC

(20,000)

Mural

KLN

MOF - Dr.

Wan Farisan

ZOOM

MS

Teams

Webex

GoTo

Meeting

MOSTI -

Dato' Parang

Digital

Content

Dev.

MSF & PCT

INTAN

BI Guideline2

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers 

and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

Output - 5

regulatory

improvement

recommendations

JPM

MITI

Consultants

KBS

KPN
Technical

Experts

MOSTI

OECD

APEC

UNDP

World

Bank

Associations

Online

advisory

services

Consultation

thru UPC

Online

assessment

(RNF & RIS)

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Facilitation on

policies and

regulatory

review

Risk minisation

& regulatory

failures

Reduce

unnecessary

regulatory

burden

Transparent

Trust

Online

trainings

VAC on RIA/

RURB

GRP Portal UPC

Regulatory

Coordinator 

JPMMITI

KBS KPN

MOSTI

Manufacturing

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

RM 350,000 

Regulatory Improvement Recommendations6

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group MuzaffarPicture not available

Facilitation on

policies and

regulatory

review

Output - 2

Reports on

Regulatory

Improvement 

MOSTI

MITI

Consultants

OECD

APEC

Technical

Experts

Online

advisory

services

Virtual

advisory

clinic (VAC)

Consultation

thru UPC

Online

assessment

(RNF & RIS)

Engagement

with

stakeholders

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Risk minisation

& regulatory

failures

Reduce

unnecessary

regulatory

burden

Transparent

Trust

Online

trainings

VAC on RIA/

RURB

GRP Portal UPC

Regulatory

Coordinator 

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

MITI MOSTI

RM 100,000 

Report on Regulatory Improvement Project   5

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

RM 250,000 

Academicians

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries - UPC

Engagement

with public

Literature

Review

Lab

Sessions

Randomised

Control Trials

(RCT)

Interventions

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Output - 2 BI

Case Study

Reports

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

ConferencesMICE

DRIVE

Framework for

decision making

- Responsibility &

accountability

Hands-on

experience

on BI

application

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Reference/

best practices

for BI

Online

trainings

JPM

(JAKIM)

KBS

IPTA

BITOECD

Consultants

JPM

(JAKIM)
KBS

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

UPC
GRP

Portal

Engagement

with

stakeholders/

regulators/

industries -UPC

Output - 15

Officers

Academicians

JPM

KBS

IPTA BIT

MITI

KPN MOF

KLN

MOSTI

Online

trainings

Module

review

Training

evaluation

Webinar

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Standard

reference of

BI for all

Certification -

Beginner,

Intermediate

& Advanced

Competent

regulators &

policy makers

Online

trainings

BI

Consultants

BI

Practitioners

CRM

RM 50,000 

En. Mohamad

Abdul Hamid -

Consultant

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

Webinar

Conferences

MICE

Mural ZOOM

MS

Teams

Webex

GoTo

Meeting

Meeting

Room

Subscription

(10,000)

Consultants'

Fee (20,000)

Engagement

with MDAs

(5,000)

Certification

(5,000)

Competency

Dev. for MPC

(10,000)

MITI

(Strategic

Planning -

Mr. Jaya)

KBS

JPM (Bhgn.

Pentadbiran

- En.

Jasmani)

KPN (Bhgn.

Dasar - Pn.

Siti Afzan)

Associations -

FMM (Dato'

Andy)

KLN

MOF - Dr.

Wan Farisan

MOSTI -

Dato' Parang

Digital

Content

Dev.

Own unit

member

Other team

members

En. Mohamad

Abdul Hamid

- Consultant

MSF & PCT

INTANOECD

Output - 1

Recommendation

Paper on the

findings of BI Case

Study

DRIVE

Framework for

decision making

- Responsibility &

accountability

Hands-on

experience

on BI

application

Risk

minimisation

of policy

failures

Reference/

best practices

for BI

RM 50,000 

BI

Practitioners

Sharing

sessions
Academicians

JPM

(JAKIM)

IPTA

BIT

OECD

Consultants

Social

Media -

Facebook/

YouTube

ConferencesMICE

Sharing

sessions

Own unit

member

Other

team

members

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group MuzaffarPicture not available

Recommendation Paper on the findings of BI Case Study to the Ministry3

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Muzaffar
Picture not available

BI Case Study at Ministries1

BI Trainings for Public Servants4

JPM

(JAKIM)



Modul Latihan Pembangunan 
Kompetensi BI



BI

community

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Sawiah
Picture not available

KPWKM

Cadangan

penambahbaikan

peraturan

Laporan Projek

Penambahbaikan

Peraturan

 MPC

officers

Business

Consultant,

MPC

Associates

Ministries,

Department &

Agencies

Output                   

5 recommendation

papers

Regularly 

update to

stakeholders

MEDAC

Online Platform

(Focus Group, RTD,

virtual clinic,

Survey, Telephone ,

Meeting, Webinar)

5 Laporan

RM210,000

Nil

Nil

KPDNHEP

KPDNHEP

MPIC

MEDAC

Kementerian

Luar Bandar

VP                     

 (ease of doing

business, reduce

procedures, time,

process, increase

productivity) 

VP Acceptance of

recommendation 

Ministries,

Department &

Agencies

Consultant,

MPC

Associates

Physical 

 (Townhall, RTD,

Focus Group,

Face to face

interview)

Online Platform

(Virtual mtg, RTD,

webinar,  online

Survey, online

mtg)

Physical

(Townhall, Focus

Group, RTD,

Face to face

interview)

OUTPUT               

 2 laporan projek

penambahbaikan

peraturan

Presentation

to Top

Management

Follow up

with RC

MAFI

MPC

officers

VP

Implementation of

recommendation

Presentation

to Top

Management

5 Recommendation

paper RM250,000

International

Expert

(WB,OECD)

VP  (improve

government

delivery system,

increase efficiency ,

high compliance

rate) 

Follow up

with RC

GRP Portal UPC

Laporan Projek

Penambahbaikan

Peraturan

Industry,

Business,

Association,

NGO

Industry,

Business

Association

NGO

OUTPUT           

(Issue paper,

Recommendation)

Regularly

update to

stakeholders

Picture not available

Picture not available

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Sawiah
Picture not available

BI case

study 

 MPC

officers

Regular

project

update

2 Kajian Kes

RM270,000

NIL

MAFI KPWKM

           VP         

 Evidence

based 

Policymaking

Ministries &

Agencies

(MAFI &

KPWKM)

Academia

(UIA, UiTM,

UKM, UPM,

IIUM)

BI consultant

(En.

Mohammad,

Prof' Niaz)

Report email

 Output     

2 case

studies

Participation in

the project

implementation

               VP             

  Provide

recommendation 

VP       

 Identify most

effective

intervention

website

Database

CRM

Zoom,

GoToMeeting

Presentation

to Ministries

Online

Meeting

Pembayaran

kepada

penyelidik

Workshop
Logistic Publication

BI

Community

Business Model Canvas

Output         

recommendation

paper (1)

NIL

Penjawat Awam

yang mengikuti

latihan 

kompetensi BI

VP                           

 Develop competency

among government

officials (Policy &

Strategic  Planning

Division)

VP       

 Acceptance of

recommendation 

VP               

 Better

Understanding

on  BI 

VP

Implementation of

BI tool at Ministry

level

Ministries &

Agencies

Academia

(UIA, UiTM,

UKM, UPM,

IIUM)

BI

consultant 

Ministries &

Agencies

Online

platform
Physical

Online

Platform Physical

Online

Traning

Kertas cadangan

(recommendation

paper)

Output       

15 Officers

Trained (min)

VP

Implementation of

recommendation

MPC

officers

Presentation

to Top

Management

Follow up

with

Ministry

either one

MAFI /

KPWKM

Based on BI

Case Study

MEDAC

KPDNHEP

MPIC

Kementerian

Luar Bandar

MAFI KPWKM

Provide

Certificate 

Series of

training 

NIL

Officer

Training

RM30,000

BI international

expert (World

Bank, OECD,

BIT)

NIL

BI Consultant

(Dr Izhar, En

Mohamad, Mr

Eddie)..

Business Model Canvas

BI Training

module
Academia

(UIA, UiTM,

UKM, UPM,

IIUM)

BI consultant

(Dr. Izhar, En.

Mohammad,

Mr. Eddie)

Output 

Syllabus

MEDAC

Online

training

platform

NIL

BasicIntermediate Advance

KPDNHEP

MPIC

Kementerian

Luar Bandar

Physical 

classroom

training

Output

Content

(Video,

Document)

Output     

15 officers

trained

VP  Gain

knowledge

on new

policy tool

Frequently

offer BI

online

training

Promote BI

Online

Training

MAFI

KPWKM

MPC

officers

Online

Training

 Service

provider

(Mr. Irwan)

Training

Module

RM270,000

BI

international

expert (WB,

OECD, BIT)

Zoom,

Webinar
Mural 

Online

Canvas

Syllabus

development

Training

videos (video

editting,

storyboard)

Training

platform

(udemy)

Workshop

Whatapps

Group

Unnamed area



BI

community

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1

Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.

Group Sawiah
Picture not available

Assess your Business Model with your team.

1
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Assess your Business Model with your team.
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Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.
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Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.
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Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.
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Assess your Business Model with your team.
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Use this template to plan, describe and develop your business' value proposition, infrastructure, customers and finances.
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